

Regd. Office: P.O. Duliajan, Dist. Dibrugarh, Assam-786602 Corp Office: Plot No. 19, Sector 16-A, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh CIN: L11101AS1959GOI001148 Website: www.oil-india.com

Ref. No. OIL/SEC/32-33/NSE-BSE

Dated: 01.09.2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza,	Department of Corporate Service
Plot No. C/1, G Block,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra Kurla Complex,	Dalal Street
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai - 400 001
NSE Symbol: OIL	BSE Security Code : 533106

Sub: Press Release - OIL and IGGL Signs Hook-up Agreement

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Press Release dated 01.09.2024 on the captioned subject, is submitted herewith for your information & records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Oil India Limited

A.K. Sahoo Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



ऑयल इंडिया लिमिटेड Oil India Limited A Maharatna CPSE email - oilindia@oilindia.in Website – <u>www.oil-india.com</u> Registered Address: Duliajan - 786 602, Assam (CIŇ) L11101AS1959GOI001148



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Duliajan, Sept 01, 2024

PRESS RELEASE

OIL and IGGL Signs Hook-up Agreement

Oil India Limited (OIL) and Indra Dhanus Gas Grid Limited (IGGL) signed the hook-up agreements for connecting OIL's natural gas fields of upper Assam with the Duliajan Feeder Line of the North-East Gas Grid and also for evacuation of natural gas to be produced from OIL's DSF block in Tripura through IGGL's 12" NB x 86 km Agartala- Tulamura natural gas pipeline.

This agreement marks a step forward in OIL's shared vision of enhancing the energy infrastructure in North-East region and also OIL's commitment towards a gas based economy for the nation.

The hook-up agreement was signed in a function organized at the field headquarters of OIL Duliajan in presence of Dr. Ranjit Rath, CMD, OIL; all the functional Directors of OIL and Senior Officials of OIL & IGGL on 31.08.2024. On behalf of OIL, Shri Anfor Ali Haque, Resident Chief Executive, OIL, Duliajan and Dr Ajit Kumar Thakur, CEO, IGGL have formally signed the agreements.















